MARIN COUNTY |
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

FEDERAL GRANTS DIVISION BRIAN CRAWFORD, DIRECTOR

Vs W npttstrs10300n -

December 20, 2011

Board of Supervisors
SUBJECT: Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Amendment to Cooperation Agreement with

Marin Center for Independent Living.

RECOMMENDATION: Authorize the President to sign three copies of the attached Amendment so the
sponsoring organization may begin work on this project.

SUMMARY: The Board of Supervisors has previously approved a Cooperation Agreement to provide
the following project with Community Development Block Grant assistance as part of the County's - -
CDBG program. Continued funding for this project was inciuded in the County’s 2011-12 Community .
Development Block Grant budget:

Marin Center for Independent Living
Residential Accessibility Modification Program
counywide

$14,951 for housing rehabilitation for handicapped accessibility. (This amendment increases the
amount of the budget in the agreement from $98,083 to $113,034.

The attached amendment continues the relationship between the County and the sponsoring
organization for the implementation of this project and adds additional funding allocated to this prOJect

FISCAL IMPACT: There is no financial impact on County general funds since the fundlng for this
- project is from federal CDBG funds.

REVIEWED BY: [] Auditor Controller [X] Not Applicable
' X] County Counsel (standard [ 1] NotApplicable
form)

[1] Human Resources [X] Not Applicable

Reid J. Thaler
Planner

Mailing AJ&’T@SS:BSO’ Civic Cente-r' Dwive, lQoom 308, San [Qa]tae‘, Ca}i]tov'nia Q4003-4157
O}Eﬁce Loca’cion: 800 Nowtkgate Drive, Qoom 408, San QaFael, Ca'i]townia
Telepl’\one (4!5) 400-6605- Ca‘i{:ornia Qe'aq Service AL Eax <4|5) 507-4Qél



